COUNTY OF McLEAN ADOPT-A-HIGHWAY PROGRAM

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

As a participant in the County of McLean Adopt-A-Highway Program, I agree to abide by the program rules established by the McLean County Engineer. I recognize and acknowledge that by participating in the program there are certain risks, including risks of physical injury. I agree to assume and accept the full risk of any injuries, including damages or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with the program.

I agree to assume all liability for and hold the State and the State's agents or employees harmless from any and all claims of action resulting from the Group's volunteers' or agents' work in the program, except for the negligent acts of the State, and the States agents or employees.

I agree to assume all liability for and hold the County of McLean and the County of McLean's agents or employees harmless from any and all claims of action resulting from the Group's volunteers' or agents' work in the program, except for the negligent acts of the County of McLean, and the County of McLean's agents or employees.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the County of McLean, its agents, servants, and employees, from any and all claims resulting from injuries, including damages and losses sustained by me arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of this program.

I agree that the members of the group are jointly and severally bound by the terms and conditions set forth in Public Act 87-1118 and by the terms and conditions imposed by the County of McLean.

If I am less than eighteen (18) years of age, my parent or guardian has read the foregoing and agrees, on my behalf and on his or her behalf, to abide by all of the above conditions.

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH				
ADDRESS					
CITY		STATE/ZIP COI	DE		
TELEPHONE NUMBER ()		_		
			DATE		
(Signature)					ELEGANISM CONTRACTOR (FINANCE)
(Parent or Guardian)		-			. (
(Parent or Guardian ORGANAZATION NAME _	Inchan	Creek Homeo	ioners and	Water	Association
NO GROUP MEMBER MAX	ZDADTICIDATE	IINII ESS A WAIVER AN	D REI EASE OF ALL	CLAIMS IS	SIGNED AND

NO GROUP MEMBER MAY PARTICIPATE UNLESS A WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS IS SIGNED AND SUBMITTED TO THE McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT. NO GROUP MEMBER UNDER THE AGE OF 18 MAY PARTICIPATE UNLESS A WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS IS SIGNED BY A PARENT OR GUARDIAN AND SUBMITTED TO THE McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.